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Top Property Services Co. Ltd.

Shan King Estate
Balance Sheet as at 30 September 2019

FIXED ASSETS
Furniture and Equipment
Accumulated Depreciation

CASH & DEPOSITS
1.0. - HSBC Saving
L.O. - HSBC Current
1.0. - HSBC Saving (Sinking maintenance fur
LO. - HSBC Saving
1.O. - HSBC Saving
1.0. - Bank of Communications Current
1.0, - Bank of Communications Saving
Petty Cash-Management Office
Bank of Communications Trustee

CURRENT ASSETS
Prepayment
Utility Deposit
Account receivable - Management fee
Qther Receivables
Money stakeholded by manager - Tops

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable

Other Payables

Current Account - Top Property
Temporary Received

Other Deposit

Management Fee In Advance

NON-CURRENT LIABILITI
Deferred Income
Management Fee Deposits

TOTAL NET CURRENT ASSETS

FUND AND RESERVES
Maintenance Fund
Sinking maintenance Fund
Environmental Enhancement Fund
Acc, Surplus/(Deficit) B/F
Period Ended Surplus/(Deficit)

TOTAL FUNDS
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HKS$
226,561.00
(226,561.00)

HK3

3,267,611.17
430,208.61
6,178.59
26,661.81
5,878.33
6,954.70

82.90
30,000.00
135,398,112.04

139,171,688.15

153,999.95
1,284,180.00
630,710.00
836,015.96
7,100,000.00

10,004,905.91
149,176,594.06

6,291,744.28
8,800.00
2,939,392.25
(54,545.00)
186,466.00
610,508.20

9,982,365.73

2,500,000.00
10,048,204.00

MM (Fax): 2121 1231
M EB(E-mail): info@topps.com.hk

12,548,204.00
22,530,569.73

126,646,024.33

136,228,269.40

134,906.09

630,386.00
(9,437,036.20)
(910,500.96)

126,646,024.33
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SHAN KING ESTATE - RESIDENTIAL
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2019
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Top Property Services Co. Ltd.

Sep-19
Month Apr 19-Sep 19
HK$

Income Ui AL
Management Fee EHEUTA 3,795,643.00 22,773,858.00
Interest Received FISEUL A 60.20 286.86
Licence Fee Income =tk PN 364,500.00 2,187,000.00
Residents Activities Income EIEiEEE A 142.00 258,686.50
Miscellaneous Income HIRIA 1,748.00 605,223.00
Recycling Income REREMRA 11,300.00 67,800.00
Total Income N 4,173,393.20 25,892,854.36
Expenditure = 4
Security Expenses TR EEA 1,199,794.41 7,184,415.01
Salaries & Allowances BT 386,775.00 2,372,150.00
Administration Fee T 26,000.00 156,000.00
Manager's Remuneration SN 48,888.00 293,328.00
Insurance iR 49,666.65 297,999.90
Rent & Rates R R 2= e - 61,908.00
Cleaning Charges KEEHER 803,000.00 4,688,000.00
Cleaning Materials b=y == fr 53,100.00 335,477.60
Gardening B {ERYE 119,800.00 951,986.00
Fire Service System Maintenance 345 Za 4 55 T2 150,000.00 259,900.00
Lift Maintenance & Repairs IR/ AR E R 520,233.00 3,005,001.00
Pump Plumbing & Drainage KRR B S 7K R 29,380.00 729,560.00
Security & Door Phone System  [J5738 2453 - 68,927.00
General Repairs & Maintenance — i ifr{&{m# 25,793.00 1,622,126.00
Public Electricity NHELE 656,824.00 3,915,335.00
Public Water eIk - 57,862.60
Telephone EEEE 1,508.00 10,745,00
Seasonal Decoration & B JeaE - 47,390.00
Resident's Activities Expenses BEBHiEHITH - 96,340.00
Taxation g - 524,400.00
Other Professional Fees HEANLHEHA - 18,800.00
Printing & Stationery EARI B Sr BLE A 9,606.48 66,008.86
Bank Charges R{TERISEH 3,972.00 27,352.55
Travelling Expenses AFiEE 441.90 3,349.70
Sundries TEZH 240.60 4,797.60
Delivery Expenses HE 685.00 4,195.50
Total Expenditure s 4,085,708.94 26,803,355.32
Operating Surplus / { Defict) ZHEZA: 7 (#548) 87,685.16 (910,500.96)
Balance b/f BREL /(R (998,186.12) -
Total WEMER/ (FBR) {910,500.96) (910,500.96)
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